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BEIFEMR., BHDERBRITILKRERCH S

O— KRS LERHD#TR

(AALKR) / (A)
180 174 18,000

——UBE - FEEH -
160 16,000
CAGR: 30%
140 14,000
120 12,000
100 10,000
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NETIEYITRT—=ILDE=OIZFENFEAEHRTEE, 58 £ 54000
FLKRZ EEY XS50KFmAHIBDHT-

BESEDIRMEE

2011 2012 2013
5= (1000LKR) 22,764 44,036 59,533
TEER 15.4% 22.1% 21.5%
i ANEGEE-PRIVORNKE
EE = .69 74.2% T% ; .
Bl Heo% oo MY T E B
BEAmE 34.0% 3.7% 14.8%
T HRARL—avhisn I
BRI ATRE A B R 11.0%  77%  7.1% OINA T4 —1ANBTY
P 800AFETXIIsAIRE,
2 i AT RE/K #E 23.0% 11.4% 21.9%
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EHERIEY IIL—T JILG) O—2 AN A B &,
T, #Bh R/ RBEERXZER A (TO—ZARLSERILK T E

BmoATv7
1. EHREFIHTIL—70LG) a—>
BERITINERRIEZT 5. BLDAM U EMH
 Max: 50,000LKR (376USD)
« 15t Max: 25,000LKR
« 2nd Max: 30,000LKR
« 39 Max: 50,000LKR
2. CBO (Community-Based Organizations. #tiigt D X E{A)O—>
- CBOAM'Sewa Financel ZREEEIRHEZHEITT S
o BARILGA—2ZAUEmICLTLNST 6. KO—2(E#E/Ih LTS
« Max: 50,000LKR(376USD)
« 1st Max: 25,000LKR
« 2nd Max: 3,000LKR
« 34 Max: 50,000LKR
3.  Micro Enterprise Loan
«  INVREREXRZRMEITO—V
- Max: 200,000LKR (1,506USD)
« BB RKREOBWFLEEDRAN—YL2EHN06DENEFRIAENDHE
o UbEFEEMNOEREOEMT. BHEFRTIE1XE (Colombo) THEKRD #
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TEZAZI =523y BAXMICEVERERN., SLUBEICEEL:
ERFAZT DEFEICKYERIEZR>TLVS

EDRRA YR
« BEBERITAUT—IIVEA—HTTAY
- FERREEFEFMBOERRE X4 (FHFTF3,000LKROEE HE ~80,000LKR
EEDEMERELELL)
— Micro Enterprise Loanl&iis E(FIENY DERTH ST, BEIIEHTID. H
HIEEDEDKRAZBRDHLIEFERBDAHZRRICLTLNS

o ERlEELEE
— BEEOFERGIAZA=T—IavICkIBERBNEGIEER
« RS HADMFHGTIL, Finance Company&EMEIEN 25 R EICKYBENE
DONBIERIZH D, BT HIEFRELTEFTLZRAIVIICLD U 2—E—T 1
DU RUVBEMGHBIZEYERN - RIEDLIICBFLGEBRERETLHILICEK
DZERLZER >TSS, BEENSDFTHIIFEFICRL, HEMSDEY ANEE
AREBRO—DEVNSIENRSLY,
- HERMICENVERET
* Finance CompanymM36%EE TEHZToTL\HETA, Ht(F20%TF VT
BHETOTLS,
- ARTORE
« Finance Company® & DL\ OMILBERTODIRFEZFL TS, ZICHEE
BIZCEOTIEBARDBENEEINTLVD,

http://www.living-in-peace.org/  Living in Peace, all rights reserved. FARTDANIZ, Fr2 A%, Living in Peace. ﬁfa



BHIZBLTIK, 322574 )— 3 =L EFRBLI=T4IL2) 2T,
BEREDVATLICHTLHIBEEDOEREZHIEL TS

- BEBEEETE
— ME.HMEBOFEROLLE., S REEICET) S ELT20~40 NDEBEBEEERYAD
- BEEE
- BEEETETRER. UTOMTIGEEMR, I XTHOTOALRFERTIHEXER -KRIERBEANED
— Promotion and Client Identification MTG
LGOIV ETFDERBAEH D EHEA
— JLG Awareness MTG
Promotion and Client Identification MTGTORNANDHiHBATE BEE
JI—T&##HEES
— Group Awareness Meeting
BEIGYVATLIZOWTHALRKRERKEDR
Group member® & &%
- BEHRFSRE-FE
— Client Assessment
LY A T4 9 —(CIO) BB REZFFHBL TR ERFE LEEEI L UVHVFEER
— Group Assessment and Documentation
FIER (BM)MCIOLELIZT IL—T EEHR
MREGITTNIEEEFHREEITD
- HH
— FHHERZ./DMIFEFELTEHRET
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IGLOINA DAY —D LI XEXRDy—, TYTIRDr— KEIR
O —EABRBEDLIR—T42 0S4 ERALTND

R

Deputy Head of
Operations
(Mr. Ali and Mr. Uma)

Area Manager
(A/M)

. -
Branch
Manager
(B/M)

Credit Officer Credit Officer Credit Officer Credit Officer Credit Officer

(C/0) (C/0) (C/0) (C/0) (C/0)
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EURIE, ARTEVE—2—T4VJERELTITS

o HBHTE., AIRIERVE—S—ToU 0 &2ERELENREITO>TLS,

o EUA—E—TUUI TR . EITN—T)—E—DED AR S-CE(EDHRR BEIZELT/ A=V FIL
A7) EHAEDRTTHEERT 5,

© TR BITIN—TIEI)—F =PI DIRET4H—(CIO) ICRETREEITI,

« CIOlEtEA—=2—Ta27 % XEICRYEERRUZERANDHREEITS,

« XIEROHERNEDH-oTE. B EOHKEIREZEH100,000LKREL T DHE [F— AL 100,000LKRELE

DIHE X288 TELDEEERITANTEARZITI(EDZEDIKMUAICHEERITASH D) .

TR —FTA4V T TOREDRF XIEIZBIFont=2MHDC/0, £ 2—RIEURF E &K

HFr: LIPAIRMCTiRes
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FIOFLEERSICEMBEERS T, BENMERERT RIS —

o UM TIK, TIAIIFIZHFEERFE-BHIEIREFIXITHT . JLIYE
A 74— (EIZIELTISUFIAROY—L) AEREHMEL. BRFEX
OA—ILORELGERFEZRI OS2y —2a FFE—FEKRELT
L3,

o EEALTEHYEVDEIGLMES X, BREIFTOHETOAANE
T

s BHEBEEXDEILITOHSIZITHIEWNWEFZRY—IZLTULNVA, 201442
BB TOET )T I12&BE. 2007 ENSTEIZH YRR HEL
TEE=HAEUNRAA DN ENEERIZHIBTL-EEEX . a#H TEH]
L&D,
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I —T#ETHBSewalanka Foundation e THE B KXFREELT
BY. ANFUAHEFL

7 IL—T48# T HSewalanka FoundationNE THDEBRXZHREELTLWANDHAEST .
REAHIFEREDIFIFREBAFITHY . ANFURIFERWNEEXE ZLZLRRIZH S,

EBEHRAEE—E

B X . - - S St DR
' 1Sewalanka Foundation 5,064,547 Bett
2DrHarsha Kumara Nawaratne Weraduwa 30 BRRIBAHEE
3Velupillai Revathan 30 AR 1%
4Kuruna Arachchilage Wijesekara 8 B 1%
5Ganeshmoorthy Kriushnamurthiy 8 ER 1%
6Mahinda De Silva 8 ER %1%
7Kaushalya Nawaratne 8 ER %1%
8 Subramaniam Sivapakyam 8 ER#51%

Total 5,064,647

BEKAMAEE—E
L EX B
Etimos Lanka (Pvt) Ltd 699,039
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. Harsha Kumara Navaratne K

— Sewa Finance. Sewalanka FoundationMgI% &, 7«4 EL CaAIa=—T1—HEEF S, R EE
+E20%RA,

— 21FEMICEYR)SVA- Y IILKRFTVEE (B EFm AR Bie T £ ENEES D HE
BE)) DEIRKREZHD=. TDER. TLIF—FKHBEDTRNA(F—EL T, O¥FHEV-TO
55.(1989 FLYESINT-. BRIBAICKESMBE A EZICEZEZEBADOTOTSL)OE
MR ITOIILIZR N, AERIRAIOBEIMEEE THY. BEICRERLHD,

« Kaushalya Navaratnek

— AURTREZZEERZ. 7TA)AIZT, BEERAFEZFEDIE LT EEF, Sewalanka Foundation®
TS LTALY5—THY. 2003F L YEFHEZHH S, £1=. Sewa FinanceD/— v JL
NIA—TUREZBRICAHTEL. BN OEBERAIBZFICRYBA TS,

« Mahindade Silvak

- B+ BEFELITZRE.I0FLULITEY. BERSFFIZHE, 1994F &Y, Sewalanka
Foundation®>=7a Y ILAU L&D D,

« K.A. Wijesekerak

- RUYSUHEIRIRITTCEOZHO-REZH D, RER. EMY—EXFTXZDORWHREHED
Do
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« A Navaratnaraja#%
— 30FELUULIZEY . EEDAHFICKE, RVSVALTDOvIFRET,. EEZHEEZHFO D,
JICAO7zAO—THH 5,

« Annet P Royce&

— INET.IAUAT77(4FV R BN, BE. D3 —DREFICRE, IREIX. Sewalanka
Foundation T, RSV ALENT =V ETOERNTO DR —5F —%7H8 5B,

«  Sampath WijesingheK
— RBREZFOEMM, RUSVARBRESHTOEREZRE. EEZEA. RELXICEH O . 20065F &
l)Sewalanka Foundation DA HEEFTEH B, IRTEIL. Sewa Finance D EUFHER LIRS

« T Thamilalagank

— AXYRIZTEREBZOZMZIER. RI)SVAICRY, 332 =T1—HIZR H, BEIE.
Sewalanka FoundationD It EPIE L ZEEXTFEDH S,

« Renuka RathnahewageE
— Sewa FinanceCEO, s #llEREERESE,
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BEDEWNT I4ILERIT, BIRAOEZEIZLSE0,

EXRBSMORLENENEBRETORER

1. Sewa FinancefIR BB A EIckbsn— it s

Bk D&Y . F et ThSHSewalanka Foundation (FREFE) MEBMICERRTEEEZE T 5. BMHIIIBEED Y R—
FTAMOAZA =T/ DHEEDI=HSewa FinanceZilb L. gt EZRIEEE 1=,

BERE SN TLY=Community Based Organization (CBO) A—> (&, £ TEHHHADERREDLEBEDREMNIT
Hi.Sewa Finance B B IIEHBEEEEDERICEALTavrA—ILARITLELVKEETRENITTHhN TV, #&
R VEEIIHERICORFENDOHIBEETZHUEINEEL-H. REFRLS(RIILz, AN 2FEB UIEIZE-T
RN KT SO0, BRERCHVERICLERZTHT ENEZIToER. TIHILEENSHELT,

2. Sewa FinanceDEEEE EDIMITI~DHYHEH

BELEHBHIERESTEZTLLTEY., EMICEAT 2B OBERDH IR AV IMNNGEMN oI, BEHEEERERLI-Sewa
Finance 3 RIZTIRZERA . KR DBREZ RO =D ERHD FITIR TRERIZIEIESG M oT-, Sewa Finance D ¥
MDCEO(X200846 A [Z:BE; . THHead of Operations®NihalAActing CEOEL T—HRIIZHKE S, UFFZIRYIES T,
Sewa Finance SREBTH DR IZIEHAHERBELFESNZE TNV =ED I E,

3. ICEOBFE&DA—2TF9UFK
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2008%10H . ZTHCEOMRenukamFEELER#ENA EH LT, T & [XPeople’s Rural Development Association(Z7 & E) 7%
L. MBAYCPAREE DR RNV T S5O RTZIT T BRBIFGZE DRARAFICETIMEEL TV,
EERA. BERFBRRKOMESTEEL., REAFECHYEGRKZRA, COFETIHILETHELESHD TFinancing
(RAUA774FVR) ICHATIERREE(BHEBEEIOER, =4 5 -BURIZET 500 O—)LHE) ZSewa
FinancelZ&iE3 5 Lx E5k,

R BAMFANDSRIAELEEZEAEYICERRETORDEEZET, BREICSVWTERIMEEBLITELEZH
B, BEHKILTH, ADBETHACBOO—UMDILGA—Y (EHRIEO—2, SA—H) EA0DTOFT IRV T
o

2012FE XY S5 KBEFRBA—XATRFERBELEILHT-,



O— A D49 —1AHEYVOBEERILIENG, BOEENTFELTLNST
. PARIZLEE IS LVKETHRE LTS,

O—2 A D49 —1AH-YBEEEEPARIODHEFS

(BEfL: N) mm O—2 4 43 —— AHT-YDBEEHK ~—PAR30
450 122 4.5%
400 400 4.0%
350 3.5%
300 3.0%
250 / 2.5%
200 2.0%
150 1.5%
100 1.0%
50 0.5%
0 0.0%

2010 2011 2012
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MIS (2 = 'Iﬁﬂi/x-rm!i%ﬁb()km%zf—libw)f RRICEKIENSER
T—ART7YyTA—KNTEAEE BT

o LBHTIE.203F58IZVRTLDANE ZEEHE,

e ANEBZIZESERLBIE. LAMFERALTW=UATF LRI —DAVTFUORY—E RN HEL L.
TJ4—DELIFEEFLTE-0,

s WAEXBUTE.ZEZELIZZEOHDERT—2E% IV T—3TRIEIZENMN, RIETHYENXT
LIZ7y7TO—KZEfToTLV5,

s XETOEBEARFFEFIARMIRELLEW O, XTIIXRIEDHTERL, §R1I~2ENTTHENE
BT —AR—ZADT7yIO—KZA{IZTHFE,

7yFa—kF—4Y92 7))L

Branch Name : Batticaloa
Date : 31.01.2014

Serial Name Group Name Collection Date Receipt Loan Account Amount Panelty Total DC Number | Deposit Date
Number No Amount
31239  |x0x Mehala - Karuveppenkeni 05 2014/1/31 10357 0089-3087 2,500.00 10,000.00 | CashinHand 2014/1/31
31240 |x0x 2014/1/31 10357 0089-3088 2,500.00 Cashin Hand 2014/1/31
31241 |x0x 2014/1/31 10357 0089-3089 2,500.00 Cashin Hand 2014/1/31
31242 | x0x 2014/1/31 10357 0089-3090 2,500.00 Cashin Hand 2014/1/31
31243  |x0x Thevi - Jeyanthipuram 5 2014/1/31 10358 0089-3082 2,500.00 5,000.00 | CashinHand 2014/1/31
31244 | x0x 2014/1/31 10358 0089-3086 2,500.00 Cashin Hand 2014/1/31
31245 |0 Pesylda - Jeyanthipuram 5 2014/1/31 10359 0089-3152 2,500.00 12,500.00 | CashinHand 2014/1/31
31246 |0 2014/1/31 10359 0089-3153 2,500.00 Cashin Hand 2014/1/31
31247 |0 2014/1/31 10359 0089-3154 2,500.00 Cashin Hand 2014/1/31
31248 | x0x 2014/1/31 10359 0089-3155 2,500.00 Cashin Hand 2014/1/31
31249 %0 2014/1/31 10359 0089-3156 2,500.00 Cashin Hand 2014/1/31
31250  |xox Mehala - Mylampavely 06 2014/1/31 10448 0089-2578 2,500.00 7,500.00 DC 63447 2014/1/31
31251 |x0 2014/1/31 10448 0089-2580 2,500.00 DC 63447 2014/1/31
31252 [xxxx 2014/1/31 10448 0089-2581 2,500.00 DC 63447 2014/1/31
31253 [0 Yasotha - Thannamunai 2014/1/31 10449 0089-2363 2,500.00 2,500.00 DC 63447 2014/1/31
31254 [xxxx Thanaledsumy - Chenkalady 04 2014/1/31 10450 0089-3882 2,500.00 2,500.00 DC 63447 2014/1/31
Total 27,500.00
Prepared by : T.Umeshwaran Checked by : K.Jude Priyatharshan

http://www.living-in-peace.org/  Living in Peace, all rights reserved. FTRTDOMNIZ, Fr¥ A%, Living in Peace. @3



NETHREEDRENSIEE S0 ALMITE-EEREE.
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« JFER—rADALEXIOUNELTAERY D 1—
IWEI T, HIEF vy 1200 ALKREZ|S AL &
SIZEADEHAIEEEREZRTE

« HEIZGELTHRTOF w1 EEBEZER

o WIGIFEAFEER, X IEICE H AT aEXEZ @ AN

B ERYIARH

. I8 s TALM(Asset Liability Management, &
EIAEOREEER)DH AN EKRMIZRTE, 17
EIZHEBIRERDOEYELDO—VFRET D
BEICIE. EE-BADGHBEEZELEINE
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WTH, AEBIZ20%(ICBFSD

BOEEOEEICLYBAERTBILLELODILIOYNE T4 —D AEBIFIFIEFEHLST
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AAYITMEGL O IA T4 —1IABH-YRBEEH
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EEES

o RAUSUHDEEHIERE

ESPERTR 2007 &ttiE . 1995F S RUEBEEEAE(CRAT R FE. RSUHEETRE, /D
ED=-HDEFIHRERHE

SEEE AYS2HILE—(LKR)
LIRS L DUINTEE, AZILEE. RBICKAEEAEHOLNTILNS

R SE (R F 2R 104 : Z iR E 7577 (Registered Office) IZERIBE10FEMEA B ENH S

] ERI124 A (BI5A I, 127 AU D EIRIZ EHHCEMNBHLNTLVS

SEEERTEFENR | RUSVHFEFRETIHE (ICAS)

AYSUHREE | IFRRSABASNTINS (2012F1A18 &Y. 20095 K R THRNXIFRSEHRA)
#E (SLFERS) HR/NERIZIE, RINEERD T8 OB TR & EHE (SLFERS for SMEs) MERESNTLVS

HBHERDERR | TINTOEHE RERSAMBTAREZSTCERREEDVRHEEHIRIND
~NDIRHER Ft= FASH U O EHE FREEREZDR. 208X B URIZELHISHL
THLHMBRREHRELG T NG

« Sewa FinanceDBEHRESITH#

2012F 1B KYRYSUAESHEEIZIFRSHEA SN = EIZHFELY, Sewa Finance TIZ20124F1 A LKL
[FICR T I 5RETHIB &Y. P/INEEDF-O DM ERZE (SLFRS for SME) Z#EHLTLVS, D
=8 . 201 2FE EUHEHRICHITAREERS (2011FE) 2D T, HRIFERASN TULV=SLAS for
SMEMNSDBATIZHESHRAEZITO>TLNS,
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FELGRI A - NEICEATHERNEZEEIE

o FELREEAS: TELSE AL AN ERESHELTERIA TS,

1. SNEEREIOBRE
SRR IIBEBEBETHAIRITVHILE—IZKYRTEINTINVS,
NEERSIIRERL—MIKIYBREShS  HRBIZELWTHEERSREERVEBITREAL—
MZEUBRESIN, L —TFT AT EHKYRELE-ABEEBRT BEHEEDZTDMOERIC
FtEEnd, £ M TAESINSEEHMEERVABIIREBL—MIIYBREIN, 2 IE(H
ETAEINSIEEREERVEBIIAEMEREERERICEITAL—MIXYBREIND,

2. RERUVBREREY
HERUVREREYICIE, FHEE. ERLEESRUEHIyrAUROEREENEENS,

3. LR
SRHERIIZTOREENICHRN. TEBMESREE. BHRERE. B -5TEMEE. RUFTEIA &L
SREEICRHEINDB,

. RHWEBICETHERNEEEE

1. BEEINe
HRABELTEEEOEHENSOERELT, BRHEE L TREEABRALLTH ESATY
%, RAKIFTRTRARELTH EEA TN,

2. EEHATEIL4SE
AR EBESHELRALTAY. DBHMIECHLESER $RE50% B4 SEBIR
EQ—AREERICEIET>TVS,

3. NHHEMNOREEEDEE
—BEOISEE . ISR ENOREEE O RERBLECS, BY A1,
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B 7SI #T
. TELEBIEE
Actual Actual Actual Actual

(Bifi:SLR. %) 2010/3 2011/3 2012/3 2013/3 E#(E
BHES 76,823,726 109,575,310 173,978,411 158,309,166 -
HREERXRS 102,083,532 130,313,714 229,463,595 210,353,330 -
B EERS 27,564,501 30,554,218 64,361,068 72,779,197 -
EIFFI & 19,696,938 19,251,783 34,289,807 46,740,626 -
fi Fl) 2% (14,147,366)  (2,597,123)  (2,894,155) (244,205) -
Bo&ARLLLE 27.0% 23.4% 28.0% 34.6% 20%
ROA -27.7% -2.2% -1.6% -0.1% -
ROE -48.7% -5.5% -4.2% -0.3% -
EISFfE 3 83.2% 84.6% 77.9% 78.5% 75%
PAR30 *1 2.2% 3.5% 3.9% 5%

*1 2009 EDPARIVIZDWTIZHERAFETHS,
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Key Performance Indicator

Interest Rate

Borrowing Interest Rate
Default Ratio

Staff Cost Ratio

Admin Cost Ratio
Number of Branches
Number of Borrowers

Number of Borrowers per Branch

Number of Personnel
Other Staff

Number of Loan Officers

Number of Borrwer per Loan Officer
Number of Loan Officer per Branch

Staff Cost per Personnel

Average Loan Size
D/E Ratio

Other Debtors,Prepayments Ratio

Income Statement

Interest Income

(Less) Interest expenses

Net Interest Income

Other Operating Income
Profit from operating Activities

Margin

(Less) Operating expenses

Staff cost

Administration Expenses

Profit Before Taxes
Margin

(Loan loss provision)/Loan loss reversal

VAT on Financial Senices

Profit Before Income Tax

Income Tax
Net Profit
Margin

http://www.living-in-peace.org/

Actual
2010
March

-41.1%
-73.4%
15
6,832
455

61

40

21

325

1
(151,064)
11,245
23
19%

15%
15%

22,433,708
(3,987,280)
18,446,428

1,250,510
19,696,938
87.8%

(9,214,907)
(16,470,922)
(5,988,891)
-26.7%

(8,674,792)
5% 516,317
(14,147,366)

28% 0
(14,147,366)
-63.1%

Actual
2011
March

18.8% "
47%"
5.8%"

-69.4%
-84.3%
17
11,985
705

73

43

30

400

2
(167,009)
9,143
2.8
37%

17,559,408
(3,512,430)
14,046,978

5,204,805
19,251,783
109.6%

(12,191,677)
(14,810,559)
(7,750,453)
-44.1%

5,383,728
(230,398)
(2,597,123)

0
(2,597,123)
-14.8%

Actual
2012
March

24.6%"
8.2%"
1.7%"

-42.6%
-51.0%
17
14,850
874

72

37

35
424

2
(206,547)
11,716
2.4
19%

34,898,037
(9,746,170)
25,151,867

9,137,940
34,289,807
98.3%

(14,871,412)
(17,806,811)
1,611,584
4.6%

(2,473,830)
(2,031,909)
(2,894,155)

0
(2,894,155)
-8.3%

Living in Peace, all rights reserved.

Actual
2013
March

30.3%
9.2%
5.7%

-32.8%
-42.5%

14,750
868

84

44

40

369

2
(196,514)
10,733
18
12%

50,373,911
(12,792,117)
37,581,794

9,158,832
46,740,626
92.8%

(16,507,173)

(21,429,536)
8,803,917
17.5%

(9,512,249)
(1,891,167)
(2,599,499)

2,355,294
(244,205)
-0.5%

Projection
2014
March

30.0%
10.0%
1.0%
-35.6%
-40.0%
17
16,000
941
84

44

40
400

2
(225,991)
12,343
2.2
8.3%

53,368,971
(14,718,330)
38,650,642

9,158,832
47,809,474
89.6%

(18,983,249)

(21,347,589)
7,478,636
14.0%

(1,778,966)
(2,668,449)
3,031,222

(848,742)
2,182,480
4.1%

Projection
2015
March

30.0%
10.0%
1.0%
-30.2%
-35.0%
17
20,000
1,176
84

44

40

500

2
(259,890)
14,194
3.2
8.3%

72,205,079
(20,997,032)
51,208,047

9,158,832
60,366,879
83.6%

(21,830,736)
(25,271,778)
13,264,365

18.4%

(2,406,836)
(3,610,254)
7,247,275

(2,029,237)
5,218,038
7.2%

FTRTDANIZ, Fr A%, Living in Peace.

Projection
2016
March

29.0%
10.0%
1.0%
-25.6%
-30.0%
17
24,000
1,412
84

44

40

600

2
(298,873)
16,323
4.0
8.3%

97,968,098
(30,710,775)
67,257,323

9,158,832
76,416,155
78.0%

(25,105,347)

(29,390,429)

21,920,379
22.4%

(3,378,210)
(4,898,405)
13,643,764

(3,820,254)
9,823,510
10.0%

Projection
2017
March

26.0%
10.0%
1.0%
24.2%
-25.0%
17
28,000
1,647
84

44

40
700

2
(343,704)
18,772
49
8.3%

119,257,920
(42,797,103)
76,460,817

9,158,832
85,619,649
71.8%

(28,871,149)
(29,814,480)
26,934,020

22.6%

(4,586,843)
(5,962,896)
16,384,281

(4,587,599)
11,796,682
9.9%

Projection
2018
March

25.0%
10.0%
1.0%
-21.8%
-25.0%
17
32,000
1,882
84

44

40

800

2
(395,260)
21,588
5.7
8.3%

152,051,399
(57,749,232)
94,302,167

9,158,832
103,460,999
68.0%

(33,201,821)

(38,012,850)

32,246,328
21.2%

(6,082,056)
(7,602,570)
18,561,702

(5,197,277)
13,364,426
8.8%
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Balance Sheet

ASSETS

Cash and Cash Equivalents
Loans & advances

Other Debtors,Prepayments
Investments

Property, Plant & Equipment
Intangible Assets

Total Assets

LIABILITIES

Interest Bearing Loans and Borrowings
Trade and Other Payables )
Other Liabilities

Retirement Benefit Liabilities

Grants and Subsidies

Total Liabilities

Capital and Reserves
Stated Capital
Retained Earnings
Revaluation Reserve
Total Equity

D/E

Total Liabilities and Share Holders Fund

Cash Flow Statement

Net Profit

Capex

Change in Receivables
Change in Current Liabilities
Loan Disbursement

Loan Borrowing

Change in Cash

http://www.living-in-peace.org/

12,627,613
76,823,726
4,330,091

4,859,604
3,442,498
102,083,532

62,810,799
2,454,934
4,701,005

678,642
3,873,651
74,519,031

57,636,860
(30,072,359)

27,564,501
2.28

102,083,532

2,648,063
109,575,310
6,482,161

2,936,400
8,671,780
130,313,714

85,192,281
4,390,371
4,701,005

843,899
4,631,940
99,759,496

57,636,860
(32,669,481)
5,586,839
30,554,218
2.79

130,313,714

2,728,143
173,978,411
6,694,368
700,000
40,730,871
4,631,802
229,463,595

151,494,230
9,624,014

0

1,219,322
2,764,961
165,102,527

94,337,865
(35,563,636)
5,586,839
64,361,068
2.35

229,463,595

Living in Peace, all rights reserved.

1,993,648
158,309,166
5,952,043
700,000
39,034,929
4,363,544
210,353,330

127,595,890
8,363,308

0

1,351,822
263,113
137,574,133

94,337,865

(21,558,668) "
0
72,779,197
1.75

210,353,330

5,208,552
197,483,977
4,447,414
700,000

40,034,929 "
4,363,544
252,238,416

166,770,701
8,891,104

0

1,351,822
263,113
177,276,739

94,337,865

(19,376,188)
0
74,961,677
222

252,238,416

2,182,480

(1,000,000)
1,504,629
527,796

(39,174,811)
39,174,811
3,214,904

9,349,759 17,656,227
283,883,216 391,758,839
6,017,090 8,164,008
700,000 700,000

41,034,929 " 42,034,929 "
4,363,544 4,363,544
345,348,539 464,677,547
253,169,940 361,045,563
10,383,948 12,013,824
0 0
1,351,822 1,351,822
263,113 263,113
265,168,824 374,674,322
04,337,865 94,337,865

(14,158,150) " (4,334,640)"
0 0
80,179,715 90,003,225
3.16 4.01
345,348,539 464,677,547
5,218,038 9,823,510
(1,000,000)  (1,000,000)
(1569,676)  (2,146,918)
1,492,845 1,629,876
(86,399,240) (107,875,622)
86,399,240 107,875,622
4,141,207 8,306,467

27,602,428 39,996,144
525,609,775 690,801,419
9,938,160 12,670,950
700,000 700,000
43,034,929 © 44,034,929
4,363,544 4,363,544
611,248,836 792,566,986
494,896,499 660,088,143
12,937,495 15,699,575
0 0

1,351,822 1,351,822
263,113 263,113
509,448,929 677,402,653
94,337,865 94,337,865
7,462,042 " 20,826,468

0 0
101,799,907 115,164,333
4.86 5.73
611,248,836 792,566,986
11,796,682 13,364,426
(1,000,000)  (1,000,000)
(1,774,152)  (2,732,790)
923,671 2,762,080
(133,850,936) (165,191,644)
133,850,936 165,191,644
9,946,201 12,393,716

FTRTDANIZ, Fr A%, Living in Peace. @9
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Key Performance Indicator

Interest Rate

Borrowing Interest Rate

Default Ratio

Staff Cost Ratio

Admin Cost Ratio

Number of Branches

Number of Borrowers

Number of Borrowers per Branch
Number of Personnel

Other Staff

Number of Loan Officers

Number of Borrwer per Loan Officer
Number of Loan Officer per Branch
Staff Cost per Personnel

Average Loan Size

D/E Ratio

Other Debtors,Prepayments Ratio

Income Statement

Interest Income
(Less) Interest expenses
Net Interest Income

Other Operating Income
Profit from operating Activities
Margin

(Less) Operating expenses
Staff cost

Administration Expenses
Profit Before Taxes
Margin

(Loan loss provision)/Loan loss reversal
VAT on Financial Senices
Profit Before Income Tax

Income Tax

Net Profit
Margin

http://www.living-in-peace.org/

Actual
2011

Actual
2010

March March
" 18.8% "
" 47%"
" 5.8%"
-41.1% -69.4%
73.4% -84.3%
15 17
6,832 11,985
455 705
61 73
40 43
21 30
325 400
1 2
12% (151,064) (167,009)
20% 11,245 9,143
23 238
19% 37%
22,433,708 17,559,408
(3,987,280)  (3,512,430)
18,446,428 14,046,978
1,250,510 5,204,805
19,696,938 19,251,783
87.8% 109.6%
(9,214,907)  (12,191,677)
(16,470,922)  (14,810,559)
(5,988,891)  (7,750,453)
26.7% -44.1%
(8,674,792) 5,383,728
5% 516,317 (230,398)
(14,147,366)  (2,597,123)
28% 0 0
(14,147,366)  (2,597,123)
-63.1% -14.8%

Living in Peace, all rights reserved.

Actual
2012
March

24.6%"
8.2%"
1.7%"

-42.6%
-51.0%
17
14,850
874

72

37

35
424

2
(206,547)
11,716
24
19%

34,898,037
(9,746,170)
25,151,867

9,137,940
34,289,807
98.3%

(14,871,412)
(17,806,811)
1,611,584
4.6%

(2,473,830)
(2,031,909)
(2,894,155)

0
(2,894,155)
-8.3%

Actual
2013
March

30.3%
9.2%
5.7%

-32.8%
-42.5%
17
14,750
868

84

44

40

369

2
(196,514)
10,733
18
12%

50,373,911
(12,792,117)
37,581,794

9,158,832
46,740,626
92.8%

(16,507,173)

(21,429,536)
8,803,917
17.5%

(9,512,249)
(1,891,167)
(2,599,499)

2,355,294
(244,205)
-0.5%

Projection
2014
March

30.0%
10.0%
1.0%
-29.6%
-40.0%
17
20,000
1,176
84

44

40

500

2
(220,096)
12,879
3.0
8.3%

62,384,544
(17,723,520)
44,661,024

9,158,832
53,819,856
86.3%

(18,488,034)
(24,953,818)
10,378,004

16.6%

(2,079,485)
(3,119,227)
5,179,292

(1,450,202)
3,729,090
6.0%

Projection
2015
March

30.0%
10.0%
1.0%
-20.9%
-32.5%
17
26,000
1,529
84

44

40

650

2
(246,507)
15,455
4.2
8.3%

98,913,713
(29,899,910)
69,013,803

9,158,832
78,172,635
79.0%

(20,706,598)
(32,146,957)
25,319,081

25.6%

(3,297,124)
(4,945,686)
17,076,271

(4,781,356)
12,294,915
12.4%

Projection
2016
March

29.0%
10.0%
1.0%
-16.1%
-25.0%
17
32,000
1,882
84

44

40

800

2
(276,088)
18,546
4.9
8.3%

144,321,290
(46,694,634)
97,626,656

9,158,832
106,785,488
74.0%

(23,191,390)

(36,080,323)

47,513,776
32.9%

(4,976,596)
(7,216,065)
35,321,115

(9,889,912)
25,431,203
17.6%

Projection
2017
March

26.0%
10.0%
1.0%
-14.8%
-20.0%
17
34,000
2,000
84

44

40

850

2
(309,219)
22,256
5.0
8.3%

175,522,385
(64,437,282)
111,085,103

9,158,832
120,243,935
68.5%

(25,974,356)
(35,104,477)
59,165,102

33.7%

(6,750,861)
(8,776,119)
43,638,121

(12,218,674)
31,419,447
17.9%

Projection
2018
March

25.0%
10.0%
1.0%
-13.5%
-20.0%
17
36,000
2,118
84

44

40

900

2
(346,325)
26,707
51
8.3%

214,766,400
(82,835,233)
131,931,168

9,158,832
141,090,000
65.7%

(29,091,279)
(42,953,280)
69,045,441

32.1%

(8,590,656)
(10,738,320)
49,716,465

(13,920,610)
35,795,855
16.7%

FTRTDANIZ, Fr A%, Living in Peace.
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Balance Sheet

ASSETS

Cash and Cash Equivalents 12,627,613 2,648,063 2,728,143 1,993,648 6,689,701 17,015,369 39,077,517 67,295,260 101,238,221
Loans & advances 76,823,726 109,575,310 173,978,411 158,309,166 257,587,796 401,836,961 593,482,281 756,689,908 961,441,295
Other Debtors,Prepayments 4,330,091 6,482,161 6,694,368 5,952,043 5,198,712 8,242,809 12,026,774 14,626,865 17,897,200
Investments 700,000 700,000 700,000 700,000 700,000 700,000 700,000
Property, Plant & Equipment 4,859,604 2,936,400 40,730,871 39,034,929 " 40,034,929 " 41,034,929 " 42,034,929 "~ 43,034,929 " 44,034,929
Intangible Assets 3,442,498 8,671,780 4,631,802 4,363,544 4,363,544 4,363,544 4,363,544 4,363,544 4,363,544
Total Assets 102,083,532 130,313,714 229,463,595 210,353,330 314,574,682 473,193,612 691,685,045 886,710,507 1,129,675,189
LIABILITIES

Interest Bearing Loans and Borrowings 62,810,799 85,192,281 151,494,230 127,595,890 226,874,520 371,123,685 562,769,005 725,976,632 930,728,019
Trade and Other Payables ) 2,454,934 4,390,371 9,624,014 8,363,308 9,576,940 11,651,790 13,066,700 13,465,087 15,882,528
Other Liabilities 4,701,005 4,701,005 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Retirement Benefit Liabilities 678,642 843,899 1,219,322 1,351,822 1,351,822 1,351,822 1,351,822 1,351,822 1,351,822
Grants and Subsidies 3,873,651 4,631,940 2,764,961 263,113 263,113 263,113 263,113 263,113 263,113
Total Liabilities 74,519,031 99,759,496 165,102,527 137,574,133 238,066,394 384,390,410 577,450,640 741,056,654 948,225,482

Capital and Reserves

Stated Capital 57,636,860 57,636,860 94,337,865 94,337,865 94,337,865 94,337,865 94,337,865 94,337,865 94,337,865
Retained Earnings (30,072,359)  (32,669,481) (35,563,636) (21,558,668) (17,829,578)  (5,534,662) 19,896,540 = 51315988 ~ 87,111,842
Revaluation Reserve 5,586,839 5,586,839 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total Equity 27,564,501 30,554,218 64,361,068 72,779,197 76,508,287 88,803,203 114,234,405 145,653,853 181,449,707
D/E 2.28 2.79 235 1.75 2.97 4.18 4.93 4.98 5.13
Total Liabilities and Share Holders Fund 102,083,532 130,313,714 229463595 210,353,330 314,574,682 473,193,612 691,685,045 886,710,507 1,129,675,189

0 0 0 0 0 0

Cash Flow Statement

Net Profit 3,729,000 12,294,915  25431,203 31,419,447 35,795,855
Capex (1,000,000)  (1,000,000)  (1,000,000)  (1,000,000)  (1,000,000)
Change in Receivables 753,331 (3,044,097)  (3,783,965)  (2,600,091)  (3,270,335)
Change in Current Liabilities 1,213,632 2,074,850 1,414,910 398,388 2,417,441
Loan Disbursement (99,278,630) (144,249,165) (191,645,320) (163,207,627) (204,751,387)
Loan Borrowing 09,278,630 144,249,165 191,645,320 163,207,627 204,751,387
Change in Cash 4696053 10,325,668 22,062,148 28217744 33,942,961
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Key Performance Indicator

Interest Rate

Borrowing Interest Rate

Default Ratio

Staff Cost Ratio

Admin Cost Ratio

Number of Branches

Number of Borrowers

Number of Borrowers per Branch
Number of Personnel

Other Staff

Number of Loan Officers

Number of Borrwer per Loan Officer
Number of Loan Officer per Branch
Staff Cost per Personnel

Average Loan Size

D/E Ratio

Other Debtors,Prepayments Ratio

Income Statement

Interest Income
(Less) Interest expenses
Net Interest Income

Other Operating Income
Profit from operating Activities
Margin

(Less) Operating expenses
Staff cost

Administration Expenses
Profit Before Taxes
Margin

(Loan loss provision)/Loan loss reversal
VAT on Financial Senices
Profit Before Income Tax

Income Tax

Net Profit
Margin

http://www.living-in-peace.org/

Actual Actual
2010 2011
March March
’ 18.8% "
i’ 47%"
" 5.8%"
-41.1% -69.4%
-73.4% -84.3%
15 17
6,832 11,985
455 705
61 73
40 43
21 30
325 400
1 2
18% (151,064) (167,009)
10% 11,245 9,143
2.3 2.8
19% 37%

22,433,708 17,559,408
(3,987,280) (3,512,430)
18,446,428 14,046,978

1,250,510 5,204,805
19,696,938 19,251,783
87.8% 109.6%

(9,214,907)  (12,191,677)
(16,470,922)  (14,810,559)
(5,988,891)  (7,750,453)
-26.7% -44.1%

(8,674,792) 5,383,728
5% 516,317 (230,398)
(14,147,366)  (2,597,123)

28% 0 0
(14,147,366)  (2,597,123)
-63.1% -14.8%

Actual
2012
March

24.6%"
8.2%"
1.7%"

-42.6%
-51.0%
17
14,850
874

72

37

35
424

2
(206,547)
11,716
2.4
19%

34,898,037
(9,746,170)
25,151,867

9,137,940
34,289,807
98.3%

(14,871,412)
(17,806,811)
1,611,584
4.6%

(2,473,830)
(2,031,909)
(2,894,155)

0
(2,894,155)
-8.3%
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Actual
2013
March

30.3%
9.2%
5.7%

-32.8%
-42.5%

14,750
868

84

44

40

369

2
(196,514)
10,733
18
12%

50,373,911
(12,792,117)
37,581,794

9,158,832
46,740,626
92.8%

(16,507,173)

(21,429,536)
8,803,917
17.5%

(9,512,249)
(1,891,167)
(2,599,499)

2,355,294
(244,205)
-0.5%

Projection
2014
March

30.0%
10.0%
1.0%
-37.2%
-40.0%

16,000
941

84

44

40

400

2
(230,904)
11,806
21
8.3%

52,081,032
(14,289,017)
37,792,016

9,158,832
46,950,848
90.1%

(19,395,928)

(20,832,413)
6,722,507
12.9%

(1,736,034)
(2,604,052)
2,382,421

(667,078)
1,715,343
3.3%

Projection
2015
March

30.0%
10.0%
1.0%
-33.9%
-35.0%

20,000
1,176
84

44

40

500

2
(271,312)
12,987
29
8.3%

67,294,812
(19,360,276)
47,934,535

9,158,832
57,093,367
84.8%

(22,790,216)
(23,553,184)
10,749,968

16.0%

(2,243,160)
(3,364,741)
5,142,067

(1,439,779)
3,702,288
5.5%
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Projection
2016
March

29.0%
10.0%
1.0%
-32.2%
-30.0%
17
22,000
1,294
84

44

40

550

2
(318,792)
14,285
34
8.3%

83,231,876
(25,629,319)
57,602,557

9,158,832
66,761,389
80.2%

(26,778,503)
(24,969,563)
15,013,322

18.0%

(2,870,065)
(4,161,594)
7,981,664

(2,234,866)
5,746,798
6.9%

Projection
2017
March

26.0%
10.0%
1.0%
-35.0%
-30.0%
17
24,000
1,412

84

44

40

600

2
(374,580)
15,714
4.1

8.3%

89,883,673
(31,499,316)
58,384,357

9,158,832
67,543,189
75.1%

(31,464,742)

(26,965,102)
9,113,346
10.1%

(3,457,064)
(4,494,184)
1,162,098

(325,387)
836,710
0.9%

Projection
2018
March

25.0%
10.0%
1.0%
-37.3%
-30.0%
17
24,000
1,412
84

44

40

600

2
(440,132)
17,285
4.8
8.3%

98,997,752
(36,527,773)
62,469,979

9,158,832
71,628,811
72.4%

(36,971,071)
(29,699,325)
4,958,414
5.0%

(3,959,910)
(4,949 888)
(3,951,384)

0
(3,951,384)
-4.0%
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Balance Sheet

ASSETS

Cash and Cash Equivalents 12,627,613 2,648,063 2,728,143 1,993,648 4,826,148 7,608,711 12,218,902 12,974,322 9,080,097
Loans & advances 76,823,726 109,575,310 173,978,411 158,309,166 188,897,717 259,734,360 314,278,576 377,134,291 414,847,721
Other Debtors,Prepayments 4,330,091 6,482,161 6,694,368 5,952,043 4,340,086 5,607,901 6,935,990 7,490,306 8,249,813
Investments 700,000 700,000 700,000 700,000 700,000 700,000 700,000
Property, Plant & Equipment 4,859,604 2,936,400 40,730,871 39,034,929 " 40,034,929 " 41,034,929 " 42,034,929 " 43,034,929 " 44,034,929
Intangible Assets 3,442,498 8,671,780 4,631,802 4,363,544 4,363,544 4,363,544 4,363,544 4,363,544 4,363,544
Total Assets 102,083,532 130,313,714 229,463,595 210,353,330 243,162,424 319,049,446 380,531,941 445,697,393 481,276,103
LIABILITIES

Interest Bearing Loans and Borrowings 62,810,799 85,192,281 151,494,230 127,595,890 158,184,441 229,021,084 283,565,300 346,421,015 384,134,445
Trade and Other Payables ) 2,454,934 4,390,371 9,624,014 8,363,308 8,868,508 10,216,599 11,408,080 12,881,106 14,697,771
Other Liabilities 4,701,005 4,701,005 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Retirement Benefit Liabilities 678,642 843,899 1,219,322 1,351,822 1,351,822 1,351,822 1,351,822 1,351,822 1,351,822
Grants and Subsidies 3,873,651 4,631,940 2,764,961 263,113 263,113 263,113 263,113 263,113 263,113
Total Liabilities 74,519,031 99,759,496 165,102,527 137,574,133 168,667,884 240,852,618 296,588,315 360,917,057 400,447,151

Capital and Reserves

Stated Capital 57,636,860 57,636,860 94,337,865 94,337,865 94,337,865 94,337,865 94,337,865 94,337,865 94,337,865
Retained Earnings (30,072,359) (32,669,481) (35,563,636) (21,558,668) " (19,843,325) " (16,141,037) " (10,394,239) " (9,557,529) " (13,508,913)
Revaluation Reserve 5,586,839 5,586,839 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total Equity 27,564,501 30,554,218 64,361,068 72,779,197 74,494,540 78,196,828 83,943,626 84,780,336 80,828,952
D/E 2.28 2.79 2.35 1.75 2.12 2.93 3.38 4.09 4.75
Total Liabilities and Share Holders Fund 102,083,532 130,313,714 229,463,595 210,353,330 243,162,424 319,049,446 380,531,941 445,697,393 481,276,103

0 0 0 0 0 0

Cash Flow Statement

Net Profit 1,715,343 3,702,288 5,746,798 836,710  (3,951,384)
Capex (1,000,000)  (1,000,000)  (1,000,000)  (1,000,000)  (1,000,000)
Change in Receivables 1,611,957 (1,267,815)  (1,328,089) (554,316) (759,507)
Change in Current Liabilities 505,200 1,348,001 1,191,482 1,473,026 1,816,665
Loan Disbursement (30,588,551)  (70,836,644) (54,544,216) (62,855,715) (37,713,429)
Loan Borrowing 30,588,551 70,836,644 54544216 62,855,715 37,713,429
Change in Cash 2,832,500 2,782,564 4,610,191 755420  (3,894,226)
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